

Rajeev Kumar vs. Kamal Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 35 of 2025

25.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Rocky, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent has been filed. Learned counsel appearing for respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Regular Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent.

It appears that records of the learned Courts below have not been requisitioned. Let the same be requisitioned and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2025
(ravinder)