

Rajeev Kumar versus Kamal Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 35 of 2025

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Rocky, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record has been received. At the request of
learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 15, 2025
(y.s)