

Rajeev Kumar vs Kamal Kumar

Cr. Revision No.35 of 2025

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rocky, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

January, 01, 2026 (meera)