

Rajeev Kumar Vs. Kamal Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 35 of 2025

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rocky, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th March, 2026
(Nikita)